J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OFFICE GEOG Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102333090 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Prodyne Corporation Atlantic Applied Research Company Internal Address: \_\_\_\_ Re 1-7-113 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔁 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: \_30 Fenwick Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_\_ Zip:02468 State: MA Newton Execution Date: 07/02/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,985,160 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Mark McDermott, Esquire Internal Address: Looney & Grossman LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 101 Arch Street Street Address: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State:\_

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Mark Milemost Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

99/16/2002 AMMED1 00000012 5985160 01 FC:581

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT US PATENT 5,985,160

For valuable consideration, Atlantic Applied Research Corporation, a Massachusetts Corporation hereby assigns to Prodyne Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 30 Fenwick Rd. Newton, MA 02168, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements, which are subject of an United States Patent, entitled Vibrationally-induced dynamic membrane filtration, filed August 27, 1997, and assigned U.S. Patent Number 5,985,160.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, hereto set my hand and seal at Newton, MA,

this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of July, 2002

Steven Africk, President

**COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS** 

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, ss. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Steven Africk known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed as President of Atlantic Applied Research Corporation for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

M√Commission Expires:

JAMES A. SMITH
Notary Public
My Commission Expires
Section 8, 2007

10486/006/doc/01

RECORDED: 09/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 13625 FRAME: 0757